

## Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. Office of the Chief Engineer (IPDS)

"Prakashgad", 5th Floor, Station Road, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051, Tel.: (P) 26478252, Extn. 2231, Fax: (022) 26472937, Email: ceipds.msedcl@ gmail.com

Ref: CE/IPDS/ EE-IV/ 18-19 /

**b**03709

Date: 04.02.2019

To,

All Prospective Bidders under the Mahavitaran Congress Nagar Division Tenders

**Sub:** Addendum no: 2 to Bidding Document for tenders floated for **Congress Nagar Division** Part II, under system strengthening works.

## Turnkey Contract for Electrification Works for MSEDCL Congress Nagar Division Tender Addendum Number - 2

To

Tender Number: CE/IPDS/Part-II/Sys Str/ Congress Nagar/T-03 (Regent+Shankar Nagar Sub Div.)

CE/IPDS/Part-II/Sys Str/ Congress Nagar/T-04 (Trimurti Nagar Sub Div.)

In Pursuant to Volume I, Section 2, (ITB) Clause 7.4 Instructions to Bidders, the following modifications are made to, and shall form a part of the bidding documents for the above referred Project.

1. Due to poor response to the submission of bids to Congress Nagar Division tenders, the Date of submission of Bid of following tenders have been extended up to 11.02.2019 up to 15:00 Hrs. and date and time of opening of technical bid extended up to 11.02.2019 up to 16:00 Hrs.

Sr.No	Subdivision	Tender No	No of Bids Received
1	Regent+ Shankar Nagar	T-03	2
2	Trimurti Nagar	T-04	2

## 2. Date and time of opening of Price Bids: To be notified later on.

(The date & time of deadlines for submission of bids and opening of technical bids wherever appearing in the bidding document may please be considered as modified accordingly.)

Please note that this Addendum forms a part of the Bid Documents and a confirmation of its acceptance is to be submitted as a part of Bidder's technical proposal.

The other terms & conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

Chief Engineer (IPDS)
MSEDCL, Mumbai